TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM754915

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900705386

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lancaster Oil Company DBA Environmental Recovery Corporation		03/08/2022	Corporation: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VLS Lancaster, LLC	
Also Known As:	nown As: AKA VLS Environmental Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	et Address: 19500 Hwy 249	
Internal Address:	nal Address: Suite 440	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	stal Code: 77070	
Entity Type:	Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86473841	ERC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7139360960

Email: keith.rensink@vlses.com

Correspondent Name: Keith Rensink
Address Line 1: 19500 Hwy 249

Address Line 2: Suite 440

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77070

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith Rensink
SIGNATURE:	/KR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2022

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0611

source=VLS LANCASTER, LLC - PA - Department of State - Amendment Filing - LLC#page1.tif source=VLS LANCASTER, LLC - PA - Department of State - Amendment Filing - LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0612

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA **DEPARTMENT OF STATE** BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS 401 NORTH STREET, ROOM 206 P.O.BOX 8722 HARRISBURG,PA 17105-8722 WWW.CORPORATIONS.PA.GOV

PENNCORP SERVICEGROUP INC Counter Pickup PA

VLS Lancaster, LLC

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

If you have any questions pertaining to the Bureau, please visit our website at www.dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities Or you may contact us by telephone at (717)787-1057. Information regarding business and UCC filings can be found on our searchable database at www.corporations.pa.gov/Search/CorpSearch.

Entity number: 1507674

TRADEMARK REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0613

Entity#: 1507674 Date Filed: 03/08/2022 Pennsylvania Department of State

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF ORGANIZATION OF LANCASTER OIL COMPANY, LLC

The undersigned, being the Chief Executive Officer of Lancaster Oil Company, LLC, a Pennsylvania limited liability company (the "LLC"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. The name of the LLC is Lancaster Oil Company, LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of the initial certificate of organization of the LLC (the "Certificate of Organization") is March 2, 2018.
- 3. The name and address of the registered agent and office of the LLC is Corporation Service Company, Dauphin County.
- 4. Item 1. of the Certificate of Organization of the LLC is hereby amended to read as follows:
 - "1. The name of the limited liability company is: VLS Lancaster, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment to Certificate of Organization as of the 28th day of February, 2022.

LANCASTER OIL COMPANY, LLC

John Magee John Magee Chief Executive Officer

i i kananda anda kuran kir kana kirin barna kirin bahna kirin bahan karina bahar karinaba bahar kirin indu kura

TCO220308DP1527

TRADEMARK RECORDED: 07/07/2022 DEPT OF STATE REEL: 007795 FRAME: 0614